

**Satinder Kumar & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.3640 of 2026**

24.03.2026 Present : Mr. Prikshit Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

**CWP No.3640 of 2026 & CMP No.5278 of 2026**

Notice. Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, appears, waives and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents, and seeks time to have instructions/file reply. Instructions be obtained by tomorrow.

List for consideration on **25.03.2026**.

**CMP No.5277 of 2026**

Applicant is exempted from filing typed/translated copy of Annexure(s) at this stage, subject to filing of the same within 7 days, as and when directed to do so. It is made clear that illegible portion of the document(s) without typed/translated copy shall not be taken into consideration at the time of hearing.

Application stands disposed of.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
Judge

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
Judge

24<sup>th</sup> March, 2026  
(Pardeep)